• The CFMM group income statement for the nine months ended 2 January 2017 has been estimated on a pro rata basis based on published accounts
and internal management reporting. The non-controlling interest for this period is estimated using shareholder arrangements in place on 2 January
2017.

• IFRS 3 fair value adjustments recognised as part of the merger have been amortised in the R&Co accounts from 2 January 2017. In the restatement
column, the amortisation has been increased on a pro rata basis to cover the whole accounting period. This includes depreciating the fair value
adjustments to properties and adjusting the interest charge on loans with a fair value difference.

• The cost of borrowing cash used to fund the acquisition has also been increased on a pro rata basis to cover the whole accounting period.

168   Rothschild & Co | Annual Report | 2016/2017

Pro forma condensed consolidated income statement

In thousands of euro R&Co published
summary

income
statement for

the year ended
31 March 2017

Pro forma
CFMM summary

income
statement for

the period
1 April

2016–2 January
2017

Other
restatements

R&Co pro forma
summary

income
statement as at
31 March 2017

Net banking income 1,767,131 80,531 (1,327) 1,846,335

Staff costs (1,016,576) (37,832) – (1,054,408)

Administrative expenses (278,512) (16,407) – (294,919)

Depreciation and amortisation (32,116) (2,350) (98) (34,564)

Cost of risk (11,265) (735) – (12,000)

Operating Income 428,662 23,207 (1,425) 450,444

Other income/(expense) (net) 8,078 442 – 8,520

Profit before tax 436,740 23,649 (1,425) 458,964

Income tax expense (70,391) (7,137) 491 (77,037)

Consolidated net income 366,349 16,512 (934) 381,927

Non-controlling interests 180,391 1,322 – 181,713

Net income – Group share 185,958 15,190 (934) 200,214

Certain non-recurring items have been adjusted from the pro forma figures above, in order to show an underlying result that is easier to compare to the next
accounting period.

In millions of euro

Profit before
tax

Net income –
Group share

31/03/17 31/03/17

Pro forma result 459.0 200.2

Less adjustments:

 Revaluation of previously held interest in CFMM 2.7 2.7

 Integration costs charged to income statement (11.1) (11.1)

 Tax impact of one-offs n/a 3.7

 Non-controlling interest n/a 0.0

Total adjustments (8.4) (4.7)

Total 467.4 204.9

Following the merger, CFMM group companies contributed net banking income and net income – Group share of €24.8 million and €4.4 million